Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

milliwatt in still air.
TD4A
TD ORDER GUIDE
Catalog
Listing Description
TD4A Liquid temperature sensor, 1.5° threaded (3/8-24 UNF-2A) anodized
aluminum housing, two six inch black insulated leads
TD5A Subminiature package, low cost, fast response time (TO-92)
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (for reference only)
TD5A
Center lead
not connected
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Temperature Sensors TD Series
84 Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating temperature range −40 to +150°C (−40 to +302°F)
Storage temperature range −55 to 165°C (−67 to +338°F)
Voltage 10 VDC Continuous (24 hours)
INTERCHANGEABILITY (with 100 mA maximum current)
Temperature Resistance (Ohms) Temperature Resistance (Ohms)
−40°C (−40°F) 1584 ± 12 (1.9°C) +60°C (140°F) 2314 ± 9 (1.1°C)
−30°C (−22°F) 1649 ± 11 (1.7°C) +70°C (158°F) 2397 ± 10 (1.2°C)
−20°C (−4°F) 1715 ± 10 (1.5°C) +80°C (176°F) 2482 ± 12 (1.4°C)
−10°C (14°F) 1784 ± 9 (1.3°C) +90°C (194°F) 2569 ± 14 (1.6°C)
0°C (32°F) 1854 ± 8 (1.1°C) +100°C (212°F) 2658 ± 16 (1.8°C)
+10°C (50°F) 1926 ± 6 (0.8°C) +110°C (230°F) 2748 ± 18 (2.0°C)
+20°C (68°F) 2000 ± 5 (0.7°C) +120°C (248°F) 2840 ± 19 (2.0°C)
+30°C (86°F) 2076 ± 5 (0.7°C) +130°C (266°F) 2934 ± 21 (2.2°C)
+40°C (104°F) 2153 ± 6 (0.8°C) +140°C (284°F) 3030 ± 23 (2.4°C)
+50°C (122°F) 2233 ± 7 (0.9°C) +150°C (302°F) 3128 ± 25 (2.5°C)
It is recommended that resistance measurements be made at 100 mA or less to minimize internal
heating of the sensor. Measurements at currents up to 1mA will not damage the sensor, but the
resistance characteristics should be adjusted for internal heating.
Equation for computing resistance:
RT J RO+ (3.84 × 10-3
× RO × T) + (4.94 × 10-6
× RO × T2)
RT J Resistance at temperature T
RO J Resistance at 0°C
T J Temperature in °C
Figure 2
Linear Output Voltage Circuit
Figure 3
Adjustable Point (Comparator) Interface
Linearity
±2% (−25 to 85°C)
±3% (−40 to 150°C)
TD sensors can be linearized to within
±0.2%.
Repeatability
±1 V
Figure 1
TD Series Resistance vs Temperature
ELECTRICAL INTERFACING
The high nominal resistance, positive